- 1 HR256
- 2 138530-1
- 3 By Representatives Bracy, Buskey, Kennedy and Mitchell
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-MAR-12

1	138530-1:n:03/02/2012:JMW/jmw LRS2012-1614
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DORA FINLEY FOR OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT
9	AND DEDICATED SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
12	herein conveyed to Dora Finley on the outstanding achievement
13	of being recognized by the Democratic Women of Mobile County
14	for her dedication and diligent work in making Mobile's
15	African-American Heritage Trail a reality; and
16	WHEREAS, Dora Finley served effectively as chair of
17	the African-American Heritage Trail Committee and was also the
18	first president of the Friends of the African-American
19	Heritage Trail; and
20	WHEREAS, Dora Finley's meticulous efforts in writing
21	grant applications seeking funding for the trail were crucial
22	to the success of the project; and
23	WHEREAS, Dora Finley contributed innumerable hours
24	to raising community awareness of the historical significance
25	of the sites identified on the trail; and
26	WHEREAS, the Democratic Women of Mobile scheduled a
27	special ceremony for Dora Finley on March 10, 2012,

highlighted by presentation of a Plaque of Recognition to her;

and

WHEREAS, through the years, Dora Finley has earned respect for her exceptional abilities and tireless dedication, and she is truly deserving of the significant honor bestowed upon her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Dora Finley is most highly commended, and this resolution is offered in admiration and appreciation to her, along with heartiest congratulations on being recognized by the Democratic Women of Mobile County for her invaluable contributions to Mobile's African-American Heritage Trail, along with best wishes in all future worthy endeavors.